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Precinct

Marquette
Marquette County
Michigan
Champion Township, Precinct

;

Chocolay Township, Precinct
1

Chocolay Township, Precinct
2

City of Ishpeming, Precinct 1

City of Ishpeming, Precinct 2
City of Marquette, Precinct 1
City of Marquette, Preciﬁd 2
City of Marquette, Precinct 3
tity of Marquette, Precinct 4
City of Marquette, Precinct 5
City of Marquette, Precinct 6
City of Marquette, Precinct 7
City of Negaunee, Precinct 1
City of Negaunee, Precinct 2
Ely Township, Precinct 1
Ewing Township, Precinct 1
Forsyth Township, Precinct 1 _
Forsyth Township, Precinct 2
Forsyth Township, Precinct 3

Humboldt Township, Precinct
1

Registered
Voters

218
2,430

2,369

2,304
2,716
2,045
2,077
1,593
1,792
1,893
2,013
2,323
1,907
1,909
1,661

123
2,430

794
1,401

377

Statement of Votes Cast

General Election
Marquette County, Michigan
August 06, 2019
SOVC tfor: All Contests, All Districts, All Counting Groups
OFFICIAL CANVASS - DATED AUGUST 7, 2019

Cards Cast Voters Cast % Turnout

29 29 13.30%
376 376 15.47%
454 454 19.16%
88 88 3.82%
82 82 3.02%
388 388 18.97%
500 500 24.07%
459 459 28.81%
363 363 20.26%
338 338 17.86%
240 240 11.92%
549 549 23.63%
50 50 2.62%
62 62 3.25%
9% % 5.78%
20 20 16.26%
699 699 28.77%
195 195 24.56%
93 93 6.64%

50 50 13.26%
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Precinct
Ishpeming Township, Precinct

1

Ishpeming Township, Precinct
2

Marquette Charter Township,
Precinct 1
Marquette Charter Township,
Precinct 2

Michigamme Township,
Precinct 1

Negaunee Township, Precinct

1

Powell Township, Precinct 1
Powell Township, Precinct 2
Republic Township, Precinct 1

Richmond Township, Precinct
1

Sands Township, Precinct 1
Skandia Township, Precinct 1
Tilden Township, P.recinct 1
Turin Township, Precinct 1
Wells Township, Precin_ct 1

West Branch Township,
Precinct 1

Varquette County Michigan -
Total

Marquette - Total

Registered
Voters

1,390

1,419

2,362

1,129

293

2,607

500

222

897
624

1,858
678
826

96
166

1,486

50,928

50,928

Cards Cast

58

59
177

114

65

69

25
157
37

189

110
2
31
1

140

6,470

B0

Voters Cast % Turnout

58
59
177
114
44

65

69
25
157
37
189
110
53

31
11

417%

4.16%

7.49%

10.10%

15.02%

2.49%

13.80%
11.26%

17.50%

5.93%

10.17%

16.22%
6.42%

32.29%

6.63%

9.42%

12.70%

12.70%
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City Commission (Vote for 2)
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Precinct Precinct ._% §
Marquett_e Marquette
Marquette County Marquette County
Michigan Michigan _
City of Marquette, Precinct 1 City of Marquette, Precinct 1 206 98
City of Marquette, Precinct 2 City of Marquette, Precinct 2 282 84
City of Marquette, Precinct 3 City of Marquette, Precinct 3 276 109
City of Marquette, Precinct 4 _ City of Marquette, Precinct 4 247 56
City of Marquette, Precinct 5 City of Marquette, Precinct 5 216 61
City of Marquette, Precinct 6 City of Marquette, Precinct 6 141 38
City of Marquette, Precinct 7 City of Marquette, Precinct 7 370 100
Marquette County Michigan - Marquette County Michigan - 1,738 546
Total Total
Cumulative Cumulative
Cumulative Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total Cumulative - Total 0 0
Marquette - Total Marquette - Total 1,738 546
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Precinct
Marquette

Marquette County
Michigan

City of Marquette, Precinct 1
City of Marquette, Precinct 2
City of Marquette, Precinct 3
City of Marquette, Precinct 4
City of Marquette, Precinct 5
City of Marquette, Precinct 6
City of Marquette, Pr‘ecinct 7

Marquette County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Marquette - Total

Sally R. Davis

139
144
137
102

97

59
139
817

817

Barrett Engle

11
23
15
13

12

11
96

96

Andrew R. Lorinser

123
176
128
132
129

79
195

962

962

Jermey Ottaway

30
41

36
31
22

28

23
211

211

Mike Plourde

56
67
63
‘36
41
23
40
326

326

Nina van den Ende

68|

100
85
51
73
57

133

567

567
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Marquette County Medical Care Facility
Millage Renewal (Vote for 1)

2

2

Precinct Precinct 5'_’ §

Marquette Ma.rquette

Marquette County Marqﬁette County

Michigan ~ Michigan
Champion Township, Precinct Champion Township, Precinct 27 2
1 | 1
[Chocolay Townghip, Precinct | Chocolay Téwnship, Precinct 316 60
1 1 _
Chocolay Township, Precinct Chocolay Township, F.’recinct 382 71
C{ty of [shpéﬁing, Precinct 1 City of Ishpémingf Precinct 1 81 6
City of Ish peming, Precinct 2 C|ty of Is_hper_'ning, Precinct 2 77 5
City of Marquette, Precinct 1 City of Marquette, Precinct 1 310 55
City of Marquette, Precinct 2 Ci;cy ;:f Marquette, Precinct 2. 407 63
City of Marquette, Preciﬁ;t 3 City of Marquette, Précinct 3 386 60
City of Marquette, Precinct 4 City of Marquette, Precinct 4 310 45
City of Marquette, Precinct 5 City of Marquette,. Precinct 5 2T 44
City of Marquette, Precinct 6 City of Marquette, Precinct 6 205 25
City of Marquette, Preci_nct '." City 5f Marquette, Precinct 7 478 46
City of Negaunee, Precinct 1 City of Negaunee, Precinct 1 46 4
City of Negaunee, Precinct 2 City of Negaunee, Precinct 2 59 3
Ely Township, Precinct 1 . Ely Township, Precinct 1 91 5
Ewing Township, Precinct 1 Ewing Township, Precinct 1 3 7
Forsyth Tﬁwnghip, P.recinct 1 Forsyth Toquhip, Precinct 1 471 N 218
 Forsyth Township, Precinct .2 Forsyth Townsh_ip, Precinct 2 120 75
Forsyth Township, Precinct 3 Forsyth Township, Precinct 3 66 27
Humboldt Township, Precinct _ Humboldt Township, Precinct 46 4
1 1
Ishpeming Township, Precinct Ishpeming Township, Precinct 52 6
1 1
Ishpeming Township, Precinct Ishpeming Township, Precinct 55 4
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Precinct

Marquette Charter Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette Charter Township,
Precinct 2

Michigamme Township,
Precinct 1

Negaunee Township, Precinct '

1

' Powell Township, Precinct 1

| Powell Township, Precinct 2
Republic Township, Precinct 1

Richmond Township, Precinct
1

Sands Township, Precinct 1
Skandia Towr_l_ship, Precinct 1
Tilden Township, Precinct 1
Turin Township, lPrecint_:t 1
Wells Township, Precinct 1

West Branch Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Marquette - Total

Precinct

Marquette Charter Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette Charter Township,
Precinct 2

Michigamme Township,
Precinct 1

Negaunee Township, Precinct
1

Powell Township, Precinct 1
Powell Township, Precinct 2
Republic Township, Precinct 1

Richmond Township, Precinct
1

Sands Township, Precinct 1
Skandia Township, Precinct 1
Tilden Township, Precinct 1
Turin Township, Precinct ‘I
Wells Township, P.recinct 1

West Branch Township,
Precinct 1

Varquette County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative

Cumulative - Total

Marquette - Total

Yes

100

41

60

55
20
133
35

161
79

47

22

89

5,266

5,266
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No

36

14

14

24

28
30

49

1,063

1,063
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Humboldt Twp Prop (Vote for 1)

Precinct
Marquette

Marquette County
Michigan

Humboldt Township, Precinct
i1

Marquette County Michigan -
_ Total
Cumulative
.(.:u mulative
Cumulative - Total

Marquette - Total

Precinct
Marquette

Marquette County
Michigan

Humboldt Township, Precinct
1

Varquette County Michigan -

Total

Cumulative

| Cumulative

Cumulative - Total

Ma__r_q_l__J_ette - Total

Yes

43

43

No
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Gwinn Area School Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precinct Precinct ﬁ =
Marquette Marquette N
Marquette County Marquette County
Michigan Michigan
Forsyth Township, Prec_irjct 1 Forsyth Township, Er_écinct 1 328 363 _
Forsyth Township, Precinct 2 Forsyth Township, Precinct 2 .60 135
Forsyth Township, Precinct 3 Forsyth Township, Precinct 3 49 44
Sands Township, Precinct 1 Sands Towns.hip, Precinct1 75 83
Skandia Township, Precinct 1 : Skandia Township, Precinct 1 41 69
West Branch Tévx;n.ship, . West Branéh Township, 61 78
Precinct 1 _ Precinct 1
Marquette County Michigan - \.c‘la.rquette County Michigan - 614 778
Total ‘ Total
Cumulative Cumulative
Cumulative B | C.u;'nulative. 0 0
Cu mulative - Total Cu mﬁlative - Total 0 0
Marquette - Tota  Marquette - Total| B4 i
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Mid Peninsula School Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precinct
Marquette

Marquette County
Michigan

Ewing Tewnship, Precinct 1
Turin Township, Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Marquette - Total

Precinct
Marquette

Marquette County
Michigan

Ewing Township, Precinct 1
Turin Township, Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan -

Cumulative

 Cumulative

Cumulative - Total

Marquette - Total

Total

Yes

12
15
27

27

No

16
24

24
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